Quick Start
The MAX1688 EV kit is fully assembled and tested.
Follow these steps to verify board operation. Do not
turn on the power supply until all connections are
completed.
1) Connect a 3V supply voltage to the VIN pad.
Connect the supply ground to the GND pad.
2) Connect a voltmeter and load, if any, to the VOUT

For free samples & the latest literature: http://www.maxim-ic.com, or phone 1-800-998-8800.
For small orders, phone 1-800-835-8769.
Ordering Information
Component Suppliers
MAX1688 PC board1None
MAX1688EUE1U1
Not installed (for MAX1687 only)0R5
1MΩ 5% resistor1R4
20.0kΩ 1% resistors2R2, R3
60.4kΩ 1% resistor1R1
DESIGNATION
10µH inductor
Sumida CLS62B-100 or
Coiltronics TP2-100
1L1
Not installed0C5
1000µF, 6.3V electrolytic capacitors*
Sanyo 6CV1000AX
2C3, C4
0.1µF ceramic capacitor1C2
47µF, 16V tantalum capacitor
AVX TPSC476M016R0350 or
Sprague 595D476X0016C2T
1C1
DESCRIPTIONQTY
Note: To evaluate the MAX1687, order a MAX1687EUE sample
with the MAX1688 EV kit.
MAX1688 data sheet1None
*For low-profile applications, use Sprague tantalum
595108X06R3R2.
†Pg
E
va
lu
a
te
s:
M
A
X
1
6
8
7
/M
A
X
1
6
8
8
MAX1688 Evaluation Kit
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
Detailed Description
The MAX1688 EV kit is designed for supplying short-dura -
tion, high-current bursts for GSM cell phone applications. It
combines a boost switching regulator, an N-channel power
MOSFET, a P-channel synchronous rectifier, and a preci-
sion reference in a single, tiny 16-pin TSSOP package. The
EV kit accepts a positive input between 2.7V and 6V and
converts it to a 5V output with less than 500mV output volt -
age droop at 1.4A burst load. The EV kit operates at
600kHz, allowing the use of small external components.
For other applications including component value selec-
tion, refer to the Applications Information section in the
MAX1687/MAX1688 data sheet.
Evaluating the MAX1687
The MAX1688 EV kit can also be used to evaluate the
MAX1687. Follow the steps below to evaluate the
MAX1687.